HB0152SS001 (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

1 Page 2 lines 13 through 15 Delete entirely and renumber as 2 necessary. 3 4 Page 2-line 17 Delete "(ii)" and insert "(i)". 5 6 Page 2-line 22 Delete "(iii)" and insert "(ii)". 7 8 Page 3-lines 4 through 7 Delete entirely and renumber as 9 necessary. 10 11 Page 3-line 9 Delete "(v)" and insert "(iii)". 12 13 Page 3-lines 14 through 18 Delete entirely and renumber as 14 necessary. 15 Page 3-line 20 Delete "(vii)" and insert "(iv)". 16 17 18 Page 4-line 9 Delete "(viii)" and insert "(v)". 19 20 Page 4-lines 14 and 15 Delete entirely. 21 22 Page 4-line 17 Delete "(x)" and insert "(vi)". 23 24 Page 7-lines 17 through 21 Delete entirely. 25 26 Page 8-line 21 Delete "." and insert "; or". 27 28 Page 8-after line 21 Insert: 29 30 "(iii) Perform an abortion on a woman when the pregnancy 31 is the result of incest as defined by W.S. 6-4-402 or sexual 32 assault as defined by W.S. 6-2-301. Prior to the performance of any abortion under this paragraph the woman, or the woman's parent 33 34 or quardian if the woman is a minor or subject to a quardianship, 35 shall report the act of incest or sexual assault to a law 36 enforcement agency and a copy of the report shall be provided to 37 the physician.". 38 39 Page 13-lines 5 through 15 Delete entirely and insert: 40 41 "(b) Notwithstanding any other provision of law, a member or 42 members of the legislature who sponsored or cosponsored this act 43 shall have standing to defend this act as an intervenor in any

1

case in which the constitutionality of this act, or any portion 1 2 thereof, is challenged in a court of competent jurisdiction.". 3 Page 19-lines 4 through 16 Delete entirely and renumber as 4 5 necessary. б 7 Page 20-line 1 Delete "Section 9." and insert "Section 8.". 8 9 Page 20-line 6 Delete "9" and insert "8". STEINMETZ, CHAIRMAN 10